Media Release

10 February 2017

BMW GROUP SOUTH AFRICA ANNOUNCE NEW HEAD OF MINI

SOUTH AFRICA.

Midrand. BMW Group South Africa is pleased to announce that Thilosh Moodally is the new

Head of MINI South Africa. She succeeds, Kabelo Rabotho who left the company at the end

of 2016.

Moodally, a qualified Chartered Accountant CA (SA), joined BMW South Africa in 2003 in the

Finance Department at Plant Rosslyn. In 2006 she joined the BMW Aftersales division and

moved to the Sales Channel Development department in 2014.

"Thilosh's passion, experience and knowledge of BMW Group South Africa and its business

form a solid foundation for her in her new role at MINI. We wish her success in her new role,"

says Lou-Anne Fitzsimons, Marketing and Sales Director, BMW Group South Africa.

For any questions on this press release, please contact BMW South Africa's Group

Communications Division as follows:

Thando Pato

Manager: Product Communications (MINI, BMW i and BMW Motorrad)

BMW Group South Africa (Pty) Ltd

Email: Thando.Pato@bmw.co.za

Tel: 012-522-2070

Mobile: 071-666-2070

The BMW Group

With its three brands BMW, MINI and Rolls-Royce, the BMW Group is the world's leading premium

manufacturer of automobiles and motorcycles and also provides premium financial and mobility

services. As a global company, the BMW Group operates 31 production and assembly facilities in 14

countries and has a global sales network in more than 140 countries.

In 2016, the BMW Group sold approximately 2.367 million cars and 145,000 motorcycles worldwide.

The profit before tax for the financial year 2015 was approximately € 9.22 billion on revenues

amounting to € 92.18 billion. As of 31 December 2015, the BMW Group had a workforce of 122,244

employees.

The success of the BMW Group has always been based on long-term thinking and responsible

action. The company has therefore established ecological and social sustainability throughout the

value chain, comprehensive product responsibility and a clear commitment to conserving resources

as an integral part of its strategy.

www.bmwgroup.com

Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/BMWGroup

Twitter: http://twitter.com/BMWGroup

YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/BMWGroupview

Google+: http://googleplus.bmwgroup.com